RESOLUTION NO. 2023 -

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING THE ADDENDUM TO RULE II, SECTION 206A, OF THE CIVIL SERVICE RULES TO ALLOW FOR A CAREER ADVANCEABLE PROGRESSION FROM FIRE INSPECTOR I TO FIRE INSPECTOR II AND PART-TIME CALL TAKER TO PART-TIME POLICE DISPATCHER

WHEREAS, the City of National City Civil Service Rules I, II, and III allow for a Career Advancement program in the City's classification and promotion system and allows the City to budget and classify certain positions at the journey level, but recruit for and hire individuals at a trainee or entry level; and

WHEREAS, once the incumbent has the appropriate tenure, met the minimum qualifications of the journey level classification and has demonstrated competence, the employee is eligible to move up to the next level in the series without competition; and

WHEREAS, there are currently five career advanceable series in the City as reflected in addendum to Civil Service Rule II, Section 206A (exhibit A); and

WHEREAS, on January 10, 2023 the Civil Service Commission of the City of National City voted unanimously to amend the addendum to Civil Service Rule II, Section 206A to allow for the inclusion of Part-Time Call Taker to career advance to Part-Time Police Dispatcher.

WHEREAS, on July 12, 2023 the Civil Service Commission of the City of National City voted unanimously to amend the addendum to Civil Service Rule II, Section 206A to allow for the inclusion of the newly created Fire Inspector I to career advance to Fire Inspector II.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, CALIFORNIA, DOES RESOLVE, DECLARE, DETERMINE, AND ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Council hereby approves amending the addendum to Rule II, Section 206A of the Civil Service Rules to allow for a career advanceable progression from Fire Inspector I to Fire Inspector II and from Part-Time Call Taker to Part-Time Police Dispatcher.

Section 2: That the City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original Resolutions.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 15th day of August, 2023.

	Ron Morrison, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Shelley Chapel, MMC, City Clerk		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Barry J. Schultz, City Attorney		